CH \$90.00 20615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
V.E. Enterprises, LLC		09/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antec Fabrication, LLC	09/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Dragon ESP, LLC
Street Address:	1655 Louisiana Street
City:	Beaumont
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2061550	VE
Registration Number:	2061549	VE
Registration Number:	2101193	V.E. ENTERPRISES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132204285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 in

Email: annesullivan@andrewskurth.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP

Address Line 1:600 Travis, Suite 4200Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/Anne Sullivan/

REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK

900380233

DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=V.E. & ANTEC_MERGER#page1.tif		
source=V.E. & ANTEC_MERGER#page2.tif		
source=V.E. & ANTEC_MERGER#page3.tif		
source=V.E. & ANTEC_MERGER#page4.tif		
source=V.E. & ANTEC_MERGER#page5.tif		
source=V.E. & ANTEC_MERGER#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0069 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

September 27, 2016

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE:

Dragon ESP, LLC (File Number: 802550392)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10339 TRADEMARK elay Services
Document: 691494310002
REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0070

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

V.E. Enterprises, LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Oklahoma, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Antec Fabrication, LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Oklahoma, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

Dragon ESP, LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 802550392]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/26/2016

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jean Marchione

Effective: 09/30/2016 12:04 am

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343 TRADEMARKelay Services
Document: 691494310002
REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0071



Office of the Secretary of State



CULC

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

TID: 10343

TRADEMAR Belay Services
Document: 691494310002
REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0072

SEP 2 6 2016

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

Corporations Section

V.E. ENTERPRISES, LLC and ANTEC FABRICATION, LLC

(each an Oklahoma limited liability company)

with and into DRAGON ESP, LLC

(a Texas limited liability company)

Pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code ("TBOC"), and the title applicable to the domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger:

ARTICLE I PARTIES TO THE MERGER

The name, organizational form, state of organization for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party 1: Dragon ESP, LLC (the "Parent")

The organization is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas. Its principal place of business is 1655 Louisiana Street, Beaumont, Texas 77701. The Parent will survive the merger.

Party 2: V.E. Enterprises, LLC ("Subsidiary 1")

The organization is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Oklahoma. Its principal place of business is 12092 State Highway 53, Springer, Oklahoma 73458. Subsidiary 1 will not survive the merger.

Party 3: Antec Fabrication, LLC ("Subsidiary 2")

The organization is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Oklahoma. Its principal place of business is 12092 State Highway 53, Springer, Oklahoma 73458. Subsidiary 2 will not survive the merger.

ARTICLE II PLAN OF MERGER

The plan of merger has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each organization that is a party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations. Such plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Parent. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by the Parent to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to the merger.

504124 000075 16476410.2

ARTICLE III NO AMENDMENTS

No amendments to the certificate of formation of the surviving filing entity are effected by the merger.

ARTICLE IV EFFECTIVE DATE

Pursuant to the plan of merger, this document shall take effect at 12:04 a.m. Central Time on September 30, 2016.

ARTICLE V TAX CERTIFICATE

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Parent, as the surviving organization, will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.

[Signature Page Follows.]

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the TBOC, or other applicable law, to execute the filing instrument.

Date: September 26, 2016

PARENT:

DRAGON ESP, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

Dragon Products, LLC, its sole member By: The Modern Group, Ltd., its sole member

By: The Modern Group GP, Inc., its general By:

partner

Casey Crenshaw, President

MERGING ENTITIES:

V.E. ENTERPRISES, LLC,

an Oklahoma limited liability company

Dragon ESP, LLC, its sole member By:

Dragon Products, LLC, its sole member By:

The Modern Group, Ltd., its sole member By:

The Modern Group GP, Inc., its general By:

partner

By:

By:

Casey Crenshaw, President

ANTEC FABRICATION, LLC,

an Oklahoma limited liability company

V.E. Enterprises, LLC, its sole member By:

Dragon ESP, LLC, its sole member By:

Dragon Products, LLC, its sole member By:

The Modern Group, Ltd., its sole member By:

The Modern Group GP, Inc., its general By:

partner

By:

Crenshaw, President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER SIGNATURE PAGE

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 10/04/2016